
山东福洋生物科技有限公司
SHANDONG FUYANG BIO-TECH.CO., LTD.

Sodium gluconate tech grade

性状

Description

干燥失重

Loss on drying

重金属

Heavy metals

铅盐

Lead

氯化物

Chloride

硫酸盐

Sulphate

砷盐

Arsenic

还原物

Reducing Substances

含量

Technical Data

标准 Specifications

白色或黄色结晶颗粒或粉末

White or yellow crystalline powder

≤1.0%

≤0.002%

≤0.001%

≤0.07%

≤0.05%

≤3ppm

≤0.5%

≥98.0%

Sheet

检验结果 Results

符合要求

Meets the requirements

≤0.4%

＜0.0015%

＜0.001%

＜0.04%

＜0.04%

＜2ppm

＜ 0.3%

99.1%

Usage:used as construction chemical,water reducer

Storage:keep in cool and dry

Assay
结论
Conclusion Complies

符合工业级规定
Industry ED .
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